मोलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी

ازاد المن الردويو يوري المعالمة المناسبة المناس

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 1998)

Gachibowli, Hyderabad – 500 032 TS

Ph: 040 – 23006612-15 Ext. 1370

email: pro@manuu.edu.in, proffice@manuu.edu.in, website: manuu.edu.in



March 11, 2020

Indian Panorama Film Festival at MANUU from Today

Hyderabad:

Press Release

Instructional Media Centre (IMC) of Maulana Azad National Urdu University and Directorate of Film Festivals (DFF), Ministry of Information & Broad Casting, GoI is organizing "Indian Panorama Film Festival".

Renowned film personality and National award winning director, Mr. Aijaz khan will grace the inaugural ceremony on 12^{th} March at 3 pm in Preview theatre of IMC MANUU. "Hamid' a masterpiece by Mr Aijaz khan will be inaugural film to be screened followed by discussion.

According to Mr. Rizwan Ahamd, Director, IMC the festival will continue till 4th of April. With the concept of presenting cinema for education as a strong medium, different film festivals including Indian Pnorma Film Festival were organized last year by MANUU Cinema Club Cinematheque and it was great learning experience for student and faculty, said Mr. Rizwan.

As per schedule Malyalam film "Bhayanakam", Hindi film 'Bhor"and Telugu film "Mahanati" will be screened on March 14 and on March 21st films "72 Hoorain" (Hindi), "Makkana" (Malyalam), "Padmaavat" (Hindi) will be screened.

Bengali film "Uma", Malyalam film "Oolu" and Hindi film "Badhaai Ho" to be screened on March 28 whereas Hindi films "Andhadhun", "The Surgical Strike" and "October" will be screened on April 4. Prof. Ayub Khan, Vice-Chancellor I/c is the patron whereas the programme is guided by Prof. S. M. Rahmatullah, Registrar I/c, coordinated by Mr. Mohammed Mujahid Ali, Producer Grade I and supervised by Director, IMC. For details about screenings visit website www.imcmanuu.com.

MANUU awards Ph.D. to Kaneez Fatima

Hyderabad:

Maulana Azad National Urdu University has declared Ms. Kaneez Fatima, daughter of Mr. Syed Ibrahim qualified in Doctor of Philosophy in Persian. She has worked on the topic "A Study of the Contribution of Sufis of Khuldabad in the Promotion of Persian Language and Literature" under the supervision of Dr. Syeda Asmath Jahan, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Persian, MANUU.

(Abid Abdul Wasay)
Public Relations Officer

Note: *News* & photos are being sent though e-mail.